
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0707 Name: Approval of GSA F002035-Landscape Services

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/10/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/1/2019

Title: REPORT - APPROVAL OF GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F002035 - FOR
CITYWIDE LANDSCAPE SERVICES

BACKGROUND: For over ten years the city has contracted landscape maintenance services for
parks, civic sites and roadway landscaping to supplement its own small crew of park maintenance
staff.  The current contract, through an extension expires on September 30, 2019. During the final
year of the current contract only organic weed control methods were used at the direction of Council.
Based upon the Council study session on September 24, 2019, staff recommend a new landscape
contract that only includes mowing services for irrigated turf sites. City maintenance crews will
augment the remaining maintenance services while community feedback regarding landscape
maintenance success is solicited.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works and Finance
Departments that the Council, by resolution, approve award of a General Services Agreement subject
to final approval to form by the City Attorney’s office to Signature Coast Holdings, LLC, dba Coast
Landscape Management, Napa, CA for citywide landscape services in the amount of $1,078,056 per
year for a total three year contract of $3,234,168.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council10/1/2019 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

