
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0755 Name: Fourth Amendment To General Service Agreement
F002035

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/28/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVAL OF FOURTH AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
F002035 FOR ONE YEAR EXTENSION, INCREASE IN COMPENSATION, AND INCREASE OF
SCOPE OF SERVICES WITH BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. DBA SIGNATURE
COAST HOLDINGS, LLC

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Recreation and Parks and Finance Departments that
the Council, by resolution, approve and authorize the City Manager to negotiate and execute a Fourth
Amendment to General Service Agreement Number F002035 with BrightView Landscape Services,
Inc. dba Signature Coast Holdings, LLC, Napa, California for 1) a one-year extension of mowing
services and increase in compensation in the amount of $1,238,981.18; 2) an increased scope of
services for landscape maintenance of various medians, roadways and city facilities for one year in
the amount of $1,149,999.84; 3) an increase in scope of services and compensation in the amount of
$45,630 to include Tax District funded roadway landscaping maintenance; and 4) ratification of weed
abatement, roadside work and tree trimming services performed in the amount of $138,155.05.
Cumulative value not to exceed $6,899,691.10, plus $138,155.05 ratification plus a contingency of
$4,000.16.

Sponsors: Public Works, Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Fourth Amendment to General Services Agreement
F002035

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council11/14/2023 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

